The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, February 29,
2016 at 7:00pm in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and
consider the following applications:

Case No. 11719 — Madon Church, LLC secks a variance to reduce the side yard setbacks
(Section 115-42B of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the
northwest side of Swann Dr. within the Swann Keys development. 911 Address: 37873 Swann
Dr., Selbyville. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 533-12.16-530.00

Case No. 11720 — Town of Bethany Beach secks a special use exception to operate a
target/shooting range (Sections 115-23A and 115-210A(1) of the Sussex County Zoning
Code). The property is located on the west side of Blackwater Rd. approximately 1,230 ft.
north of Burbage Rd. 911 Address: 32492 Blackwater Rd., Frankford. Zoning District: AR-1.
Tax Map: 134-11.00-54.01

Case No. 11721 — Charles & Cristy Greaves secks a special use exception to operate a bed
and breakfast (Sections 115-23C(14) and 115-210A(3)(0) of the Sussex County Zoning Code).
The property is located on the north side of Broadkill Rd. approximately 655 ft. west of
Reynolds Rd. 911 Address: 26285 Broadkill Rd., Milton. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 235-
15.00-4.01

Case No. 11722 — Eastburn Estates, LLC seck variances to reduce the side yard and front
yard setback (Section 115-34B of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located
on the northwest corner of Ayres Rd. and Surf Rd. 911 Address: 39923 Ayres Rd., Bethany
Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 134-13.16-15.00

Case No. 11723 — Richard Blitz, Jr. secks a variance to reduce the front yard and rear yard
setbacks (Sections 115-42B, 115-182D, and 115-183C of the Sussex County Zoning Code).
The property is located on the south side of Hickory Manor Rd. approximately 688 ft. west of
Vines Creek Rd. 911 Address: 31685 Hickory Manor Rd., Frankford. Zoning District: GR.
Tax Map: 134-11.00-21.00

Case No. 11724 — Debra Haley secks variances to reduce the side yard setbacks (Section
115-34B of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of
Lake Shore Dr. approximately 2,700 ft. south of Dorman Rd. 911 Address: 11 Lakeshore Dr.,
Lewes. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map 234-11.00-254.00

Case No. 11725 — Richard Mulvanerton secks a variance to reduce the rear yard setback
(Sections 115-25C, 115-183C, and 115-42B of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property
is located on the south side of S. Acorn Way approximately 95 ft. south of Marie Blvd. 911
Address: 22370 S. Acorn Way, Lewes. Zoning District: AR-1 & GR. Tax Map 234-6.00-737.00

Case No. 11726 — Diana Tyson secks a variance to reduce the separation requirement
between units in a mobile home park (Section 115-172G(7) of the Sussex County Zoning
Code). The property is located on the east side of A St. approximately 30 ft. east of Old
Landing Rd. 911 Address: 21801 A St., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map
334-19.00-1.01 Unit 55064



Case No. 11727 - Jesse & Elizabeth Bare secks a special use exception for a garage/studio
apartment and a variance to reduce the front yard setback (Sections 115-23C(6) and 115-25C
of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the southwest corner of
Roxana Rd. and Persimmon Pl 911 Address: 34556 Persimmon Pl., Frankford. Zoning
District: AR-1. Tax Map 134-15.00-108.09

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing
written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public
hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning
Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to
4:30pm.



